A.P.N. No.:	002-026-04				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 19.50				
File No.:	987570				
Recording F	Requested By:				
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below					
		Same as below			
\	When Recorded	i Mail To:			
Nicholas Col	lins				
HC 66 Box 4	-13				
Beowawe, N	V 89821				

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$19.50 Rec:\$37.00
\$56.50 Pgs=2 11/24/2020 02:06 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Laurance F. Etter and Patricia M. Etter, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Nicholas Collins, a single man

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 3, Block 3, of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, UNIT NO. 1, as per map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. 34081.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, as reserved in deed from SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY to H. I. BUCHENAU and ELSIE BUCHENAU, recorded September 24, 1951 in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 002-026-04

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1/- 23 · 2020

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Preuronce	F. Eller
Laurance F. Etter	

cia M Etter

	_		
State	ΩŤ	Nev	/ada

) ss) County of Eureka Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>33</u> day of <u>November</u> By: Laurance F. Etter and Patricia M. Etter 2020

Signature:

My Commission Expires:



ely we d**∈R** BLIC ATE OF INEVADA
APPT No. 1831014
ATT APPT TXPRES 03/07/2022



ASHLEY MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 1831014 MY APPT. EXPIRES 03/07/2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Numbe	er(s)						\wedge
	a) <u>002-026-04</u>						(
	b)						1	\ \
	c)							\ \
	d) Type of Property:							\ \
	a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single	Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDE	RS OPT	ÖNAL	USE ONLY
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Ple		Book			Page	
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm	'l/Ind'I	Date	of Recordin		***************************************	1 1
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile	Home	Notes	- P	<u> </u>	-	
	☐ Other			L				
	-			-			-	1
	a. Total Value/Sales Pric			\$ <u>5,000</u>	.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	osure Only (va	alue of property)			<u> </u>		
	c. Transfer Tax Value:			\$ 5,000		\		
C	I. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due		\$ <u>19.5</u>	0	_		
1	If Exemption Claimed		_ < <		1			
4.	a. Transfer Tax Exem		375 090 Sect	ion	- 1			
	b. Explain Reason for		3 07 0.000, 000		$\overline{}$	/		
	2	_,,o,,,,p.,,o,,,,				\neg		
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being tr	ansferred: 100%	6	$\overline{}$	/		
The	undersigned declares	and acknowle	dges, under pe	nalty of p				
	I NRS 375.110, that the							
	can be supported by do							
	thermore, the parties ag							
	ditional tax due, may res							
lo r	NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller Si	ian be jointly an	u severa	ily liable for	any aud	llionai	amount owed.
C:~	(0 -	anel	ECHA	Canali		Srantor		
Sig	700		1. Charc	Capaci	ıy <u>·</u>	Grantor		
٥.	BF2F0BA274A2419	J		λ.	\	~		
Sig	nature			₋ Capaci	ty <u>C</u>	Grantee		
-		\						
SE	LLER (GRANTOR) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>		BUYER	(GRANTE	E) INFO	RMAT	ION
	(REQUIRED)	7				JIRED)		
	nt Nam <u>e: Laurance F.</u>		/	187	ame <u>: Nic</u>			
	dress: 2110 White Pine	e Dr		Addres		Box 4-1	3	
	y: Washoe Valley			City:	Beowawe			
Sta	te: <u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>8970</u>	4	State:	NV		Zip:	89821
C C	MIDANIVIDEDSON DEO	HESTING D		aulead :£	not calle-	or bings-	,	
	MPANY/PERSON REQ nt Name: Stewart Title	e Company	ECOKDING (Fe		# 98757		1	
	dress: 810 Idaho St	e company	 	LSCIOW	# 30/3/	<u> </u>		
	y: Elko			State:	NV		Zip:	89801
Oit	7. <u>Lino</u>			Giale.	144		-۳۰ .	00001

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED